Kinetis® L Series MCUs
Selector Guide
An Ultra-Low-Power Series
Based on Arm® Cortex®-M0+ Cores
June 2018
Table of Contents
 Introduction: Kinetis L Series MCUs ..............................................3
 Kinetis KL0x Family of Baseline MCUs ..........................................4

ar
d
(A
p
p
en
d
ix
 P
ag
e
1
7
)
MKL02Z8VFG4 48 16 QFN 8 1 32 - 1 1(1) 1 - - 0/2 1 1/0 6 - 1 2/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz - 14 9/2 F1
MKL02Z16VFG4 48 16 QFN 16 2 32 - 1 1(1) 1 - - 0/2 1 1/0 6 - 1 2/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz - 14 9/2 F1
MKL02Z32VFG4 48 16 QFN 32 4 32 - 1 1(1) 1 - - 0/2 1 1/0 6 - 1 2/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz - 14 9/2 F1
MKL02Z32CAF4R 48 20 WLCSP 32 4 32 - 1 1(1) 1 - - 0/2 1 1/0 10 - 1 2/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz - 18 10/2 F1
MKL02Z16VFK4 48 24 QFN 16 2 32 - 1 1(1) 1 - - 0/2 1 1/0 12 - 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz - 22 12/3 F1
MKL02Z32VFK4 48 24 QFN 32 4 32 - 1 1(1) 1 - - 0/2 1 1/0 12 - 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz - 22 12/3 F1
MKL02Z16VFM4 48 32 QFN 16 2 32 - 1 1(1) 1 - - 0/2 1 1/0 14 - 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz - 28 14/4 F1
MKL02Z32VFM4 48 32 QFN 32 4 32 - 1 1(1) 1 - - 0/2 1 1/0 14 - 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz - 28 14/4 F1
[1] MKL03Z8VFG4 48 16 QFN 8 2 8 - 16 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) - 0/2 1 1/0 4 - 1 4/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz
IRC YES 32-40kHz - 14 9/2 F2
[1] MKL03Z16VFG4 48 16 QFN 16 2 8 - 16 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) - 0/2 1 1/0 4 - 1 4/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz
IRC YES 32-40kHz - 14 9/2 F2
[1] MKL03Z32VFG4 48 16 QFN 32 2 8 - 16 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) - 0/2 1 1/0 4 - 1 4/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz
IRC YES 32-40kHz - 14 9/2 F2
[1] MKL03Z32CAF4R 48 20 WLCSP 32 2 8 - 16 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) - 0/2 1 1/0 7 - 1 5/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz
IRC YES 32-40kHz - 18 10/3 F2
SUB-FAMILY KL0X: BASELINE MCUS
Kinetis KL0x Family of
Baseline MCUs

d
(A
p
p
en
d
ix
 P
ag
e
1
7
)
[1] MKL03Z8VFK4 48 24 QFN 8 2 8 - 16 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) - 0/2 1 1/0 7 - 1 5/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz
IRC YES 32-40kHz - 22 12/3 F2
[1] MKL03Z16VFK4 48 24 QFN 16 2 8 - 16 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) - 0/2 1 1/0 7 - 1 5/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz
IRC YES 32-40kHz - 22 12/3 F2
[1] MKL03Z32VFK4 48 24 QFN 32 2 8 - 16 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) - 0/2 1 1/0 7 - 1 5/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz
IRC YES 32-40kHz - 22 12/3 F2
MKL04Z8VFK4 48 24 QFN 8 1 64 - 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) 1x2ch 1/1 1 1/0 12 - 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz/3-32MHz 4 22 12/2 F3
MKL04Z16VFK4 48 24 QFN 16 2 64 - 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) 1x2ch 1/1 1 1/0 12 - 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz/3-32MHz 4 22 12/2 F3
MKL04Z32VFK4 48 24 QFN 32 4 64 - 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) 1x2ch 1/1 1 1/0 12 - 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz/3-32MHz 4 22 12/2 F3
MKL04Z8VLC4 48 32 LQFP 8 1 64 - 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) 1x2ch 1/1 1 1/0 14 - 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz/3-32MHz 4 28 14/4 F3
MKL04Z16VLC4 48 32 LQFP 16 2 64 - 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) 1x2ch 1/1 1 1/0 14 - 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz/3-32MHz 4 28 14/4 F3
MKL04Z32VLC4 48 32 LQFP 32 4 64 - 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) 1x2ch 1/1 1 1/0 14 - 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz/3-32MHz 4 28 14/4 F3
MKL04Z8VFM4 48 32 QFN 8 1 64 - 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) 1x2ch 1/1 1 1/0 14 - 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz/3-32MHz 4 28 14/4 F3
MKL04Z16VFM4 48 32 QFN 16 2 64 - 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) 1x2ch 1/1 1 1/0 14 - 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz/3-32MHz 4 28 14/4 F3
MKL04Z32VFM4 48 32 QFN 32 4 64 - 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) 1x2ch 1/1 1 1/0 14 - 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz/3-32MHz 4 28 14/4 F3
MKL04Z16VLF4 48 48 LQFP 16 2 64 - 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) 1x2ch 1/1 1 1/0 14 - 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz/3-32MHz 4 41 18/4 F3
MKL04Z32VLF4 48 48 LQFP 32 4 64 - 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) 1x2ch 1/1 1 1/0 14 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz/3-32MHz 4 41 18/4 F3
MKL05Z8VFK4 48 24 QFN 8 1 64 - 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) 1x2ch 1/1 1 1/0 12 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz/3-32MHz 4 22 12/2 F3
MKL05Z16VFK4 48 24 QFN 16 2 64 - 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) 1x2ch 1/1 1 1/0 12 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz/3-32MHz 4 22 12/2 F3
MKL05Z32VFK4 48 24 QFN 32 4 64 - 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) 1x2ch 1/1 1 1/0 12 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz/3-32MHz 4 22 12/2 F3
MKL05Z8VLC4 48 32 LQFP 8 1 64 - 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) 1x2ch 1/1 1 1/0 14 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz/3-32MHz 4 28 14/4 F3
MKL05Z16VLC4 48 32 LQFP 16 2 64 - 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) 1x2ch 1/1 1 1/0 14 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz/3-32MHz 4 28 14/4 F3
MKL05Z32VLC4 48 32 LQFP 32 4 64 - 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) 1x2ch 1/1 1 1/0 14 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz/3-32MHz 4 28 14/4 F3
MKL05Z8VFM4 48 32 QFN 8 1 64 - 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) 1x2ch 1/1 1 1/0 14 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz/3-32MHz 4 28 14/4 F3
MKL05Z16VFM4 48 32 QFN 16 2 64 - 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) 1x2ch 1/1 1 1/0 14 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz/3-32MHz 4 28 14/4 F3
MKL05Z32VFM4 48 32 QFN 32 4 64 - 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) 1x2ch 1/1 1 1/0 14 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz/3-32MHz 4 28 14/4 F3
MKL05Z16VLF4 48 48 LQFP 16 2 64 - 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) 1x2ch 1/1 1 1/0 14 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz/3-32MHz 4 41 18/4 F3
MKL05Z32VLF4 48 48 LQFP 32 4 64 - 1 1(1) 1 YES (Secure RTC) 1x2ch 1/1 1 1/0 14 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL - 32-40kHz/3-32MHz 4 41 18/4 F3
Common Features
Temp Range: -40ºC to 105ºC
Voltage Range: 1.71–3.6 V
Flash Write Voltage: 1.71

o
ar
d
(A
p
p
en
d
ix
 P
ag
e
1
7
)
[1,2] MKL13Z32VFM4 48 32 QFN 32 4 8 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 11/2 1 1 3/0/0/0 - 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 28 28/4 - F5
[1,2] MKL13Z32VFT4 48 48 QFN 32 4 8 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 18/2 1 1 4/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 40 40/4 - F5
[1] MKL13Z32VLH4 48 64 LQFP 32 4 8 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 54 54/4 - F5
[1,2] MKL13Z32VMP4 48 64 MAPBGA 32 4 8 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 54 54/4 - F5
[1] MKL13Z32VLK4 48 80 LQFP 32 4 8 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 80 80/4 - F5
[1,2] MKL13Z64VFM4 48 32 QFN 64 8 8 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 11/2 1 1 3/0/0/0 - 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 28 28/4 - F5
[1,2] MKL13Z64VFT4 48 48 QFN 64 8 8 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 18/2 1 1 4/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 40 40/4 - F5
[1] MKL13Z64VLH4 48 64 LQFP 64 8 8 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 54 54/4 - F5
[1,2] MKL13Z64VMP4 48 64 MAPBGA 64 8 8 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 54 54/4 - F5
[1] MKL13Z64VLK4 48 80 LQFP 64 8 8 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 80 80/4 - F5
MKL14Z32VFM4 48 32 QFN 32 4 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 0/1 11/0 - 1 3/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 28 12/2 - F8,T3
MKL14Z64VFM4 48 32 QFN 64 8 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 0/1 11/0 - 1 3/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 28 12/2 - F8,T3
MKL14Z32VFT4 48 48 QFN 32 4 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 0/1 18/0 - 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 40 16/4 - F8,T3
MKL14Z64VFT4 48 48 QFN 64 8 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 0/1 18/0 - 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 40 16/4 - F8,T3
MKL14Z32VLH4 48 64 LQFP 32 4 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 0/1 20/0 - 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 54 19/4 - F8,T3
MKL14Z64VLH4 48 64 LQFP 64 8 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 0/1 20/0 - 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 54 19/4 - F8,T3
MKL14Z32VLK4 48 80 LQFP 32 4 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 0/1 20/0 - 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 70 23/4 - F8,T3
MKL14Z64VLK4 48 80 LQFP 64 8 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 0/1 20/0 - 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 70 23/4 - F8,T3
MKL15Z32VFM4 48 32 QFN 32 4 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 11/2 1 1 3/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 28 19/4 9 F8,T3
MKL15Z64VFM4 48 32 QFN 64 8 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 11/2 1 1 3/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 28 19/4 9 F8,T3
MKL15Z128VFM4 48 32 QFN 128 16 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 11/2 1 1 3/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 28 19/4 9 F8,T3
MKL15Z128CAD4R 48 35 WLCSP 128 16 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 14/3 1 1 3/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 31 19/4 9 F8,T3
MKL15Z32VFT4 48 48 QFN 32 4 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 18/3 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 40 24/4 14 F8,T3
SUB-FAMILY KL1X: GENERAL-PURPOSE MCUS
Fo
o

o
ar
d
(A
p
p
en
d
ix
 P
ag
e
1
7
)
MKL15Z64VFT4 48 48 QFN 64 8 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 18/3 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 40 24/4 14 F8,T3
MKL15Z128VFT4 48 48 QFN 128 16 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 18/3 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 40 24/4 14 F8,T3
MKL15Z32VLH4 48 64 LQFP 32 4 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 54 31/4 16 F8,T3
MKL15Z64VLH4 48 64 LQFP 64 8 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 54 31/4 16 F8,T3
MKL15Z128VLH4 48 64 LQFP 128 16 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 54 31/4 16 F8,T3
MKL15Z32VLK4 48 80 LQFP 32 4 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 70 39/4 16 F8,T3
MKL15Z64VLK4 48 80 LQFP 64 8 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 70 39/4 16 F8,T3
MKL15Z128VLK4 48 80 LQFP 128 16 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 70 39/4 16 F8,T3
MKL16Z256VLH4 48 64 LQFP 256 32 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 54 31/4 16 F7
MKL16Z256VMP4 48 64 MAPBGA 256 32 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 54 31/4 16 F7
MKL16Z32VFM4 48 32 QFN 32 4 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 11/2 1 1 3/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 28 19/4 9 F7
MKL16Z64VFM4 48 32 QFN 64 8 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 11/2 1 1 3/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 28 19/4 9 F7
MKL16Z128VFM4 48 32 QFN 128 16 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 11/2 1 1 3/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 28 19/4 9 F7
MKL16Z32VFT4 48 48 QFN 32 4 - - 1 1 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 18/3 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 40 24/4 14 F7
MKL16Z64VFT4 48 48 QFN 64 8 - - 1 1 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 18/3 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 40 24/4 14 F7
MKL16Z128VFT4 48 48 QFN 128 16 - - 1 1 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 18/3 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 40 24/4 14 F7
MKL16Z32VLH4 48 64 LQFP 32 4 - - 1 1 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 54 31/4 16 F7
MKL16Z64VLH4 48 64 LQFP 64 8 - - 1 1 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 54 31/4 16 F7
MKL16Z128VLH4 48 64 LQFP 128 16 - - 1 1 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 54 31/4 16 F7
[1,2] MKL17Z32VFM4 48 32 QFN 32 8 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 11/2 - 1 3/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 28 28/6 - F6 ,T2
[1,2] MKL17Z64VFM4 48 32 QFN 64 16 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 11/2 - 1 3/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 28 28/6 - F6, T2
[1] MKL17Z32VDA4 48 36 XFBGA 32 8 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 15/4 - 1 3/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 32 32/6 - F6, T2
[1] MKL17Z64VDA4 48 36 XFBGA 64 16 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 15/4 - 1 3/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 32 32/6 - F6, T2
[1,2] MKL17Z32VFT4 48 48 QFN 32 8 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 18/3 - 1 4/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 40 40/6 - F6, T2
[1,2] MKL17Z64VFT4 48 48 QFN 64 16 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 18/3 - 1 4/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 40 40/6 - F5, T2
[1,2] MKL17Z32VMP4 48 64 MAPBGA 32 8 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 - 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 54 54/6 - F6, T2
[1,2] MKL17Z64VMP4 48 64 MAPBGA 64 16 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 - 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 54 54/6 - F6, T2
[1] MKL17Z32VLH4 48 64 LQFP 32 8 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 - 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 54 54/6 - F6, T2
[1] MKL17Z64VLH4 48 64 LQFP 64 16 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 - 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 54 54/6 - F6, T2
[1] MKL17Z128VFM4 48 32 QFN 128 32 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 11/2 1 1 3/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 28 19/6 - F5, T2
[1] MKL17Z256VFM4 48 32 QFN 256 32 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 11/2 1 1 3/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 28 19/6 - F5, T2
[1] MKL17Z128VFT4 48 48 QFN 128 32 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 18/3 1 1 4/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 40 24/6 - F5, T2
[1] MKL17Z256VFT4 48 48 QFN 256 32 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 18/3 1 1 4/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 40 24/6 - F5, T2
[1] MKL17Z128VLH4 48 64 LQFP 128 32 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 54 31/6 - F5, T2
[1] MKL17Z256VLH4 48 64 LQFP 256 32 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 54 31/6 - F5, T2
[1] MKL17Z128VMP4 48 64 MAPBGA 128 32 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 54 31/6 - F5, T2
[1] MKL17Z256VMP4 48 64 MAPBGA 256 32 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 54 31/6 - F5, T2
Common Features
Temp Range: -40 °C to 105 °C
Voltage Range: 1.71–3.6 V
Flash Write Voltage: 1.71 V

on
 B
oa
rd
(A
p
p
en
d
ix
 P
ag
e
17
)
[1] MKL24Z32VFM4 48 32 QFN 32 4 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 0/1 7/0 0 1 3/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 23 19/4 - F8,T3
[1] MKL24Z64VFM4 48 32 QFN 64 8 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 0/1 7/0 0 1 3/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 23 19/4 - F8,T3
[1] MKL24Z32VFT4 48 48 QFN 32 4 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 0/1 14/0 0 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 36 24/4 - F8,T3
[1] MKL24Z64VFT4 48 48 QFN 64 8 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 0/1 14/0 0 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 36 24/4 - F8,T3
[1] MKL24Z32VLH4 48 64 LQFP 32 4 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 0/1 16/0 0 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 50 31/4 - F8,T3
[1] MKL24Z64VLH4 48 64 LQFP 64 8 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 0/1 16/0 0 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 50 31/4 - F8,T3
[1] MKL24Z32VLK4 48 80 LQFP 32 4 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 0/1 16/0 0 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 66 39/4 - F8,T3
[1] MKL24Z64VLK4 48 80 LQFP 64 8 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 0/1 16/0 0 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 66 39/4 - F8,T3
[1] MKL25Z32VFM4 48 32 QFN 32 4 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 7/0 1 1 3/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 23 12/2 9 F8,T3
[1] MKL25Z64VFM4 48 32 QFN 64 8 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 7/0 1 1 3/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 23 12/2 9 F8,T3
[1] MKL25Z128VFM4 48 32 QFN 128 16 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 7/0 1 1 3/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 23 12/2 9 F8,T3
[1] MKL25Z32VFT4 48 48 QFN 32 4 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 14/1 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 36 16/4 14 F8,T3
[1] MKL25Z64VFT4 48 48 QFN 64 8 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 14/1 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 36 16/4 14 F8,T3
[1] MKL25Z128VFT4 48 48 QFN 128 16 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 14/1 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 36 16/4 14 F8,T3
[1] MKL25Z32VLH4 48 64 LQFP 32 4 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 16/2 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 50 19/4 16 F8,T3
[1] MKL25Z64VLH4 48 64 LQFP 64 8 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 16/2 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 50 19/4 16 F8,T3
[1] MKL25Z128VLH4 48 64 LQFP 128 16 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 16/2 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 50 19/4 16 F8,T3
[1] MKL25Z32VLK4 48 80 LQFP 32 4 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 16/2 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 66 23/4 16 F8,T3
[1] MKL25Z64VLK4 48 80 LQFP 64 8 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 16/2 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 66 23/4 16 F8,T3
[1] MKL25Z128VLK4 48 80 LQFP 128 16 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 16/2 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 66 23/4 16 F8,T3
[1] MKL26Z32VFM4 48 32 QFN 32 4 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 7/0 1 1 3/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 23 19/4 9 F7
SUB-FAMILY KL2X: USB MCUS
Fo
o

on
 B
oa
rd
(A
p
p
en
d
ix
 P
ag
e
17
)
[1] MKL26Z64VFM4 48 32 QFN 64 8 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 7/0 1 1 3/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 23 19/4 9 F7
[1] MKL26Z128VFM4 48 32 QFN 128 16 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 7/0 1 1 3/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 23 19/4 9 F7
[1] MKL26Z128CAL4 48 36 WLCSP 128 16 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 7/0 1 1 3/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 23 12/2 9 F7
[1] MKL26Z32VFT4 48 48 QFN 32 4 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 11/1 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 36 24/4 14 F7
[1] MKL26Z64VFT4 48 48 QFN 64 8 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 11/1 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 36 24/4 14 F7
[1] MKL26Z128VFT4 48 48 QFN 128 16 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 11/1 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 36 24/4 14 F7
[1] MKL26Z32VLH4 48 64 LQFP 32 4 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 11/1 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 50 31/4 14 F7
[1] MKL26Z64VLH4 48 64 LQFP 64 8 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 11/1 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 50 31/4 14 F7
[1] MKL26Z128VLH4 48 64 LQFP 128 16 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 11/1 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 50 31/4 14 F7
[1] MKL26Z256VLH4 48 64 LQFP 256 32 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 10/2 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 50 31/4 16 F7
[1] MKL26Z128VMP4 48 64 MAPBGA 128 16 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 10/2 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 50 31/4 16 F7
[1] MKL26Z256VMP4 48 64 MAPBGA 256 32 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 10/2 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 50 31/4 16 F7
[1] MKL26Z128VLL4 48 100 LQFP 128 16 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 8/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 80 42/4 16 F7
[1] MKL26Z256VLL4 48 100 LQFP 256 32 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 8/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 80 42/4 16 F7
[1] MKL26Z128VMC4 48 121 MAPBGA 128 16 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 8/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 80 42/4 16 F7
[1] MKL26Z256VMC4 48 121 MAPBGA 256 32 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 8/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 80 42/4 16 F7
[2,4,5] MKL27Z32VFM4 48 32 QFN 32 8 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 8/0 0 1 3/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 24 24/6 - F5, T2
[2,4,5] MKL27Z64VFM4 48 32 QFN 64 16 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 8/0 0 1 3/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 24 24/6 - F6, T2
[2,4] MKL27Z32VDA4 48 36 XFBGA 32 8 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 14/3 0 1 3/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 30 30/6 - F6, T2
[2,4] MKL27Z64VDA4 48 36 XFBGA 64 16 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 14/3 0 1 3/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 30 30/6 - F6, T2
[2,4,5] MKL27Z32VFT4 48 48 QFN 32 8 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 15/1 0 1 4/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 37 37/6 - F6, T2
[2,4,5] MKL27Z64VFT4 48 48 QFN 64 16 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 15/1 0 1 4/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 37 37/6 - F5, T2
[2,4,5] MKL27Z32VMP4 48 64 MAPBGA 32 8 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 17/2 0 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 51 51/6 - F5, T2
[2,4,5] MKL27Z64VMP4 48 64 MAPBGA 64 16 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 17/2 0 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 51 51/6 - F5, T2
[2,4] MKL27Z32VLH4 48 64 LQFP 32 8 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 17/2 0 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 51 51/6 - F5, T2
[2,4] MKL27Z64VLH4 48 64 LQFP 64 16 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 17/2 0 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 51 51/6 - F5, T2
[3,4] MKL27Z128VFM4 48 32 QFN 128 32 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 7/0 1 1 3/0/0/0 - 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 23 19/6 - F5, T2
[3,4] MKL27Z256VFM4 48 32 QFN 256 32 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 7/0 1 1 3/0/0/0 - 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 23 19/6 - F5, T2
[3,4] MKL27Z128VFT4 48 48 QFN 128 32 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 14/1 1 1 4/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 36 24/4 - F5, T2
[3,4] MKL27Z256VFT4 48 48 QFN 256 32 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 14/1 1 1 4/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 36 24/4 - F5, T2
[3,4] MKL27Z128VLH4 48 64 LQFP 128 32 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 16/2 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 50 31/6 - F5, T2
[3,4] MKL27Z256VLH4 48 64 LQFP 256 32 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 16/2 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 50 31/6 - F5, T2
[3,4] MKL27Z128VMP4 48 64 MAPBGA 128 32 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 16/2 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 50 31/6 - F5, T2
[3,4] MKL27Z256VMP4 48 64 MAPBGA 256 32 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 16/2 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 50 31/6 - F5, T2
[1,2] MKL28Z512VLL7 72 100 LQFP 512 128 32 1 3 3 3(4/4/4) 3 1 YES 1/2 2 0/1 1/0 27/4 1 2 6 YES 8/2MHz, PLL YES 8 82 82/8 16 T4, F9
Common Features
Temp Range: -40 °C to 105 °C
Voltage Range: 1 .71–3 .6 V
Flash Write Voltage: 1 .71 V

ar
d
 (
A
p
p
en
d
ix
P
ag
e
1
7
)
[1,2] MKL33Z32VFT4 48 48 QFN 32 4 8 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 17/3 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz
IRC YES 4 20x8/22x6/24x4 40 40/4 - F5
[1] MKL33Z32VLH4 48 64 LQFP 32 4 8 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz
IRC YES 4 28x8/30x6/32x4 54 54/4 - F5
[1,2] MKL33Z32VMP4 48 64 MAPBGA 32 4 8 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz
IRC YES 4 28x8/30x6/32x4 54 54/4 - F5
[1] MKL33Z32VLK4 48 80 LQFP 32 4 8 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz
IRC YES 4 40x8/42x6/44x4 70 70/4 - F5
[1,2] MKL33Z64VFT4 48 48 QFN 64 4 8 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 17/3 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz
IRC YES 4 20x8/22x6/24x4 40 40/4 - F5
[1] MKL33Z64VLH4 48 64 LQFP 64 8 8 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 60/0/0 YES 8/2MHz
IRC YES 4 28x8/30x6/32x4 54 54/4 - F5
[1,2] MKL33Z64VMP4 48 64 MAPBGA 64 8 8 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz
IRC YES 4 28x8/30x6/32x4 54 54/4 - F5
[1] MKL33Z64VLK4 48 80 LQFP 64 8 8 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 - YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz
IRC YES 4 40x8/42x6/44x4 70 70/4 - F5
[1] MKL33Z128VLH4 48 64 LQFP 128 16 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 3/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz
IRC YES 4 28x8/32x4 54 31/6 - F5,T2
[1] MKL33Z256VLH4 48 64 LQFP 256 32 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 3/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz
IRC YES 4 28x8/32x4 54 31/6 - F5,T2
SUB-FAMILY KL3X: SEGMENT LCD MCUS
Fo

ar
d
 (
A
p
p
en
d
ix
P
ag
e
1
7
)
[1] MKL33Z128VMP4 48 64 MAPBGA 128 16 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 4/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz
IRC YES 4 28x8/32x4 54 31/6 - F5,T2
[1] MKL33Z256VMP4 48 64 MAPBGA 256 32 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz
IRC YES 4 28x8/32x4 54 31/6 - F5,T2
MKL34Z64VLH4 48 64 LQFP 64 8 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 16/0 0 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 28x8/32x4 54 35/4 - F4,T1
MKL34Z64VLL4 48 100 LQFP 64 8 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 - - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 16/0 0 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 51x8/55x4 84 46/4 - F4,T1
MKL36Z64VLH4 48 64 LQFP 64 8 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 28x8/32x4 54 31/4 16 F4,T1
MKL36Z128VLH4 48 64 LQFP 128 16 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 28x8/32x4 54 31/4 16 F4,T1
MKL36Z256VLH4 48 64 LQFP 256 32 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 28x8/32x4 54 31/4 16 F4,T1
MKL36Z256VMP4 48 64 MAPBGA 256 32 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 28x8/32x4 54 31/4 16 F4,T1
MKL36Z64VLL4 48 100 LQFP 64 8 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 51x8/55x4 84 46/4 16 F4,T1
MKL36Z128VLL4 48 100 LQFP 128 16 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 51x8/55x4 84 46/4 16 F4,T1
MKL36Z256VLL4 48 100 LQFP 256 32 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 51x8/55x4 84 46/4 16 F4,T1
MKL36Z128VMC4 48 121 MAPBGA 128 16 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 51x8/55x4 84 46/4 16 F4,T1
MKL36Z256VMC4 48 121 MAPBGA 256 32 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 - 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 51x8/55x4 84 46/4 16 F4,T1
Common Features
Temp Range: -40 °C to 105 °C
Voltage Range: 1.71–3.6 V
Flash Write Voltage: 1.71 V

ar
d
 (
A
p
p
en
d
ix
 P
ag
e
1
7
)
[2,3] MKL43Z128VLH4 48 64 LQFP 128 16 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 16/2 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 24x8/28x4 50 31/6 - F5,T2
[2,3] MKL43Z256VLH4 48 64 LQFP 256 32 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 16/2 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 24x8/28x4 50 31/6 - F5,T2
[2,3] MKL43Z128VMP4 48 64 MAPBGA 128 16 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 16/2 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 24x8/28x4 50 31/6 - F5,T2
[2,3] MKL43Z256VMP4 48 64 MAPBGA 256 32 16 1 2 - 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 16/2 1 1 6/0/0/0 YES 8/2MHz IRC YES 4 24x8/28x4 50 31/6 - F5,T2
[1] MKL46Z128VLH4 48 64 LQFP 128 16 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 16/2 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 24x8/28x4 50 31/4 - F4,T1
[1] MKL46Z256VLH4 48 64 LQFP 256 32 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 16/2 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 24x8/28x4 50 31/4 - F4,T1
[1] MKL46Z256VMP4 48 64 MAPBGA 256 32 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 16/2 1 1 4/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 24x8/28x4 50 31/4 16 F4,T1
[1] MKL46Z128VLL4 48 100 LQFP 128 16 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 51x8/55x4 84 46/4 16 F4,T1
[1] MKL46Z256VLL4 48 100 LQFP 256 32 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 51x8/55x4 84 46/4 16 F4,T1
[1] MKL46Z128VMC4 48 121 MAPBGA 128 16 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 51x8/55x4 84 46/4 16 F4,T1
[1] MKL46Z256VMC4 48 121 MAPBGA 256 32 - - 1 2 2(1/1) 2 1 YES 1/2 1 1/0 1/0 20/4 1 1 6/0/0/0 - FLL, PLL - 4 51x8/55x4 84 46/4 16 F4,T1
[1,2] MKL82Z128VLK7 72 80 LQFP 128 96 32 2 3 3 2(5/4) 2 - YES 1/2 2 0/1 1/0 14/1 1 1 5 YES 8/2MHz, PLL,FLL YES 8(Async) - 56 56/0 16 T5, F10
[1,2] MKL82Z128VMC7 72 121 MAPBGA 128 96 32 2 3 3 2(5/4) 2 - YES 1/2 2 0/1 1/0 16/2 1 1 5 YES 8/2MHz, PLL,FLL YES 8(Async) - 85 85/0 16 T5, F10
[1,2] MKL82Z128VMP7 72 64 MAPBGA 128 96 32 2 3 3 2(5/3) 2 - YES 1/2 2 0/1 1/0 11/1 1 1 5 YES 8/2MHz, PLL,FLL YES 8(Async) - 41 41/0 16 T5, F10
Common Features
Temp Range: -40 °C to 105 °C
Voltage Range: 1.71–3.6 V
Flash Write Voltage: 1.71 V